years from FY 2025-26 till FY 2029-30, subject to the approval of shareholders at the 
ensuing AGM. The details as required under Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the 
SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 is enclosed herewith as Annexure C. 

6. Raising of funds through issue and allotment of up to 15,74,182 (Fifteen Lakhs Seventy 

Four Thousand One Hundred Eighty Two) Equity Shares of the Face Value of Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten Only) each to certain Non-Promoter Investors (as per “Annexure D”) on 
preferential basis in terms of Chapter V of the Securities and Exchange Board of India 
(Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, as amended (“ICDR

[...]

47.05/- (Rupees Forty-Seven and Five paisa Only) per Share 
(being the price not less than the minimum price determined with reference to the 
Relevant Date in accordance with  Regulation 164 of the ICDR Regulations aggregating 
up to maximum amount of Rs. 8,98,07,083.10/- (Rupees Eight Crores Ninety Eight Lakhs 
Seven Thousand Eighty Three and Ten Paisa Only), subject to the approval of 
regulatory/ statutory authorities and the Members of the Company at ensuing Annual 
General Meeting. 

The information pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI LODR Regulations read with SEBI Circular 
SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, is enclosed as Annexure- E

[...]

ANNEXURE E 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI LODR Regulations read with SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-
PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars Details 

1. Types of securities proposed to 
be Issued 

Issue of up to 15,74,182 (Fifteen Lakhs Seventy Four Thousand 
One Hundred Eighty Two) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten Only) each fully paid up on Preferential basis to 
certain Non-Promoter Investors. 

2. Type of issuance (further public 
offering, rights issue, depository 
receipts (ADR/GDR), qualified 
institutions placement,

[...]

10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each fully paid up, for cash, to be 
issued at a price of Rs. 57.05/- (Rupees Fifty Seven and Five 
paisa Only) including premium of Rs. 47.05/- (Rupees Forty 
Seven and Five paisa Only) each per Equity Share (“Issue Price”) 
aggregating to an amount not exceeding Rs. 8,98,07,083.10/- 
(Rupees Eight Crores Ninety Eight Lakhs Seven Thousand Eighty 
Three and Ten paisa Only) 

4. Issue Price Rs. 57.05/- (Rupees Fifty Seven and Five paisa Only) including 
premium of Rs. 47.05/- (Rupees Forty Seven and Five paisa 
Only) 

5. 

Additional details  

Names of the investors 

iii. No. of Investors